

## **Approved Tariff**

## Tariff Approval No: TRC/SLT/PRO/23/02

## **Annual Plans – Paid for upfront**

Annual Plan Options	Services Included	Price (Rs.)
Triple Play New Customers	New Connection	65,911.50
	Voice, Broadband & PEO TV Rental for 12 months	
Double Play Broadband New	New Connection	45,661.50
Customers	Voice & Broadband Rental for 12 months	
Triple Play Existing Customers	Voice, Broadband & PEO TV Rental for 12 months	54,661.50
Double Play Broadband Existing	Voice & Broadband Rental for 12 months	34,411.50
Customers		

- 1 Voice Charges Rs.430 worth on net free calls
  - Off net and excess on net will be charged as follows

Double play Customer-(Broadband or PEO TV)

	Peak	Off Peak
On net	Rs.1.70	Rs.1.50
Off net	Rs.2.70	Rs.2.00

Triple Play Customer - (Broadband and PEO TV)

	Peak	Off Peak
On net	Rs.1.50	Rs.1.50
Off net	Rs.2.50	Rs.2.00

- 2 Broadband Monthly Data Volume
  - 75 GB Anytime Data
  - 25 GB YouTube Data
- 3 PEO TV PEO Entertainment Package
  - After one year, customers are defaulty set to minimum applicable FTTH packages (both BB & PEO TV) customers may upgrade to any package if they wish with free of charge

Conditions, relation to Tariff Approval No: TRC/SLT/PRO/23/02

- Packages are valid 12 months.
- Customer can purchase additional value added services at standard rates (Eg : Extra GB, Data Add-ons, PEO TV channels, on demand services etc.)
- After 12 months, the customer will have 2 below options to select.
  - 1. The Customer can subscribe to the credit card promotional package again.

Or

- Customer's Broadband package will be shifted Web Family Plus by default Customer's PEOTV package will be shifted to PEO Silver by default. If a customer is willing to upgrade to any package, he can do it free of charge.
- Customer has the provision to pay monthly instalments to the credit cards with the arrangements of bank.
- Customer's Broadband package will be prorated in the first and last month depending on customer's subscription date.
- Operator has to ensure the provision of all the channels throughout the package validity period. If not, operator has to pay a rental rebate decided by the Commission.
- All the above charges are exclusive of Taxes (SSCL shall not be charged from the customer)